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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION COMMISSION 
 

Commission 
Member 

Agency 
Represented 

Date of Original 
Appointment 

 
Term of 

Office Expires 
 

Dr. James Callison (Chairman) 
Environmental Technology 
Utah Valley University 
800 W. University Parkway 
Orem, Utah  84058-5999 
Phone:  801-863-8679 
Email:  jcallison@uvu.edu 

Joint Training Coordinating 
Committee 

 
January 1, 1993 

 
December 31, 2017 

Mike Carlson (Vice Chair) 
655 N 1250 W 
Centerville, Utah 84014 
Phone:  801-292-8232 
Cell: 801-599-1960 
Email: mcarlson@centervilleut.com 

Utah League of Cities & 
Towns 

April 28, 2016 December 31, 2018 

Dr. David K. Stevens 
Utah State University 
Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 
Logan, Utah  84322-4110 
Phone:  435-797-3229 
Email:  david.stevens@usu.edu 

Higher Education  
January 1, 1987 

 
December 31, 2018 

Quinn Fenton 
Orem City 
39 West 1790 North 
Genola, Utah 84655 
Phone: 801-229-7546 
Email:  qwfenton@orem.org 

American Water Works 
Association – Distribution 

 
November 8, 2013 

 
December 31, 2019 

Brett Chynoweth 
141 West 100 South 
P.O. Box 1 
Tropic, Utah 84776 
Phone:  435-689-8713 
Cell:  435-690-0563 
Email:  bchynoweth@rwau.net    

Drinking Water Board  
May 10, 2013 

 
December 31, 2019 

Gary M. Larsen 
P.O. Box 72 
Millville, Utah 84326 
Phone:  435-750-0924 
E-mail:  glarsen@rwau.net 

Rural Water Association of 
Utah 

 
January 1, 2007 

 
December 31, 2019 

Jonathan Hilbert 
Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District 
8215 South 1300 West 
West Jordan, Utah 84088 
Phone:  801-565-4300 
Email:  jonh@jvwcd.org 

American Water Works 
Association – Treatment 

 
May 4, 2017 

 
December 31, 2020 

 
 Term: 3 years 
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